502666882 02/05/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2713489

Stylesheet Version V1.2					
SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			CHANGE OF NAME		
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA				
Name Execution Date					
ASPEN BIDCO LIMITED			iaille	01/08/2013	
RECEIVING PARTY DATA					
Name:	Name: ASPEN PUMPS LIMITED				
Street Address:	APEX WAY, H	APEX WAY, HAILSHAM			
City:	EAST SUSSE	EAST SUSSEX			
State/Country:	UNITED KING	UNITED KINGDOM			
Postal Code:	BN27 3WA	BN27 3WA			
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 Property Type Number					
Patent Number: 851		851705	7057		
CORRESPONDENCE DATA					
Fax Number: (216)363-9001					
Phone: 2163639000					
Email: JMOLDOVANYI@FAYSHARPE.COM					
Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the email attempt is unsuccessful. Correspondent Name: JAY F. MOLDOVANYI					
Address Line 1: FAY SHARPE LLP					
Address Line 2:	Address Line 2: 1228 EUCLID AVE 5TH FLR				
Address Line 4:	ss Line 4: CLEVELAND, OHIO 44115				
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:			BKYZ 200156US01		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			JAY F. MOLDOVANYI		
Signature:			/jfm/		
Date:		02/05/2014			

PATENT REEL: 032165 FRAME: 0911

source=NameChange#page1.tif



THE COMPANIES ACT 2006

Company No. 8291827

The Registrar of Companies for England and Wales hereby certifies that

ASPEN PUMPS LIMITED

formerly called ASPEN BIDCO LIMITED

which name was changed by resolution was incorporated under the $Companies\ Act\ 2006$

as a limited company on the 13th November 2012 and that the certificate of incorporation altered to meet the circumstances of the case was issued on the 8th January 2013.

Given at Companies House, the 3rd April 2013

M D JONES

for the Registrar of Companies



PATENT REEL: 032165 FRAME: 0912

RECORDED: 02/05/2014